
Invitation For Bids

جمهورية  العراق 
وزارة الاإعمار والا�سكان والبلديات العامة 

المديرية العامة للماء 
م�سروع ماء الب�سرة الكبير الفنية 

Republic of Iraq 
Ministry of construction & Housing 

And Municipalities public 
General Directorate of Water 

Basra Water Supply Improvement Project Managment  108 :العدد
 Date: 18th January 2018التاريخ: 2018/2/15 

Loan Agreement No.  : IQ - P9 
Reference Identification No. : BWSIP – P1R 

1- The Government of the Republic of Iraq has received a loan from Japan international Cooperation 
Agency (JICA) towards the cost of the Basrah Water Supply Improvement Project (BWSIP). It is intended 
that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for 
Construction of Transmission Pipelines. 
2- The Ministry of Municipalities and Public Works now invites sealed bids from eligible Bidders for 
the construction of transmission pipelines consisting of Ductile Iron (DI) pipes with nominal internal 
diameters ranging from 500 mm to 1600 mm with a total length of approximately 37.5 km. the location of 
the pipeline is shown on the drawings in Annex III to Section VI of the Tender Documents. Since location 
of underground existing services shown on the drawings is for guidance only, the contractor is expected 
to carry out any surveys required to identify and locate underground services along the pipeline route. 
After handling over the site to the contractor, the contractor shall undertake topographical survey along 
the approved pipeline route and prepare detailed design drawings for the pipelines. The contractor 
is requested not to place any orders for pipes, fittings and appurtenances and all other materials for 
construction of the works before detailed design and bills counted based on the design are approved 
by all the concerned authorities. 
3- Bidding will be conducted through procedures in accordance with the applicable Guidelines for 
Procurement under Japanese ODA Loans, and is open to all Bidders from eligible source countries, as 
defined in the Loan Agreement. 
4- Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the Bidding Documents 
at the following office.
Project Management team Director
Ministry of Municipalities and public works
Basrah Great Water Project Building
Saadi Street, Basrah 
Republic of Iraq 
Telephone Number: +964 780 589 5655

Electronic mail address: mmpw.basrahpmt@gmail.com
director@pmt-bwsip.org
Or 
NJS Consultants Co. Ltd. 
Office No. 311. 3rd Floor, AL Waha Building No. 1, 
Abdul Raheem Mohamed Street. 
Al Sweifieh Area, Amman 11185, Jordan 
Telephone Number: +962 658 33163 
5- A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on the submission of 
a written application to the above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of $ 1.000 (one thousand 
US dollar) after 9:00 hours Basrah Local Time on 25th February at the Project Management Team (PMY) 
office, of after 9:00 hours Amman Local Time on the same day at the Amman office of NJS consultants., 
Ltd.  
6- The provisions in the instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract are the 
provisions of the Standard Bidding Documents under Japanese ODA Loans for the Procurement of 
Works. 
7- Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before 12:00 hours Basrah Local Time on 25th  April 
2018. All interested bidders must provide a Bid Security in any form specified in the Bidding Procedures, 
amounting to US $ 2.500.000 (Two Million Five Hundred Thousand American Dollars). A Pre-bid meeting 
is scheduled on 25th March as explained in Bid Documents. 
8- Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 12:00 hours 
Basrah Local Time on 26th  April 2018 at the office of: 
Project Management Team Director
Ministry of Municipalities and Public Works
Basrah Great Water Project Building
Saadi Street, Basrah 
Republic of Iraq 
Telephone Number: +964 780 589 5655
Electronic mail address: mmpw.basrahpmt@gmail.com
director@pmt-bwsip.org

اعـلان مزايدة علنية

تعلن ش��ركة اسياسيل للأتصالات في المنطقة الجنوبية عن رغبتها في بيع المواد المدرجة تفاصيلها 
ادناه ، وذلك بمزاد علني بتاريخ 2018/3/6 الس��اعة التاس��عة صباحاً في في مقر الشركة الكائن في 

منطقة السراجي  / محافظة البصرة.
وستتم المزايدة وفقاً للشروط التالية: 

1- يستطيع المشترك معاينة المواد في مخزن الشركة الكائن في البصرة منطقة الحكيمية ( مخازن 
التمور) قبل يوم المزايدة .

2- على المشترك بالمزاد دفع التأمينات القانونية البالغة 33,500,000 ( ثلاثة وثلاثون مليون وخمسمائة 
ال��ف دينار لاغير ) مقابل ايصال مالي يتم اس��ترجاعه بعد ث��لاث ايام من تاريخ الأحالة في حالة عدم 

رسو المزاد ، أما في حالة رسو المزاد فسيتم إحتساب مبلغ التأمينات من ضمن إجمالي سعر البيع.
3- تسلم إستمارة أيداع مبلغ التامينات بالإضافة إلى صورة من هوية الاحوال المدنية للمشترك الى 

رئيس لجنة المزايدات اعتباراً من تاريخ نشر الاعلان ولغاية اليوم السابق لاجراء المزايدة .
4- يحصل المشترك على نسخة تفاصيل المواد المراد بيعها وشروط وضوابط المشاركة في المزايدة من 

استعلامات الشركة في محافظة البصره - منطقة السراجي .
5- تباع جميع المواد بمزايدة واحدة غير قابلة للتجزئة .

6- يتحمل من ترسو علية المزايدة أجور الاعلان  والمزايدة . 
7- المواد المعروضة للمزايدة هي عبارة عن  مولدات مستخدمة مختلفة الاحجام والانواع  ، عدد 101 

مولدة.
لجنة البيع

مناق�سة
الى /  كافة ال�سواق و�سركات النقل العام 

تعلن الإغاثة الإسلامية عبر العالم - العراق عن حاجتها 

الى س��يارة مع س��ائق في مكتب بغداد، عل��ى الراغبين 

بالاشتراك زيارة الموقع الالكتروني للمنظمة :

0662551708 07732019839
 http://www.ir-iraq.org

أو  

مناق�سة
الى /  ا�سحاب ال�سركات والمقاولات العامة

تعلن الإغاثة الإسلامية عبر العالم - العراق عن مناقصة 
تأهي��ل ملع��ب ن��ادي حيف��ا الرياض��ي ف��ي البلدي��ات – 
بغداد، على الراغبين بالاش��تراك زي��ارة الموقع الالكتروني 

للمنظمة:

0662551708 07732019839
 http://www.ir-iraq.org

أو  

4http://www.almadapaper.net    Email: info@almadapaper.netإعلانات
العدد )4138( ال�شنة الخام�شة ع�شرة - الإثنين )19( �شباط  2018

+ 964 7715510100
+ 964 7708080800
 + 964 7704448045 

Zamwa@zamwa.orq
 www.zamwa.org

وزارة الكهرباء
 المديرية العامة لانتاج الطاقة الكهربائية

 في الب�سرة
ق�سم ال�سوؤون التجارية

م / تمديد اإعلان مزايدة 
تعل��ن المديرية العامة لانتاج الطاقة الكهربائية في البصرة عن تمديد المزايدة 
العلنية الخاصة لبيع البراميل الفارغة نوع حديد وبلاستك المدرجة تفاصيلها 
واعدادها ومواقعها في أدناه وفق قانون بيع وإيجار أموال الدولة رقم 21 لسنة 
2013 المع��دل الموجودة ف��ي وحداتن��ا التنظيمية فعلى الراغبين بالاش��تراك 
مراجعة مقر المديرية / قس��م الش��ؤون التجارية الكائن ف��ي البصرة تقاطع 
الطويس��ة لايداع التأمينات القانونية البالغة 20% م��ن القيمة المقدرة قبل 
المزايدة مع جلب كافة المستمس��كات القانونية وس��يكون موعد المزايدة في 
الس��اعة (9) صباحاً بعد مرور (15) يوم من تاريخ نش��ر الإعلان وإذا صادف يوم 
المزايدة عطلة رس��مية فتكون المزايدة في اليوم الذي يليه مباش��رة ويتحمل 
من ترسو عليه المزايدة أجور نشر الإعلان في الجريدة الرسمية علماً بأن المزايدة 

ستكون في مواقع المحطات ادناه: 

عدد البراميلا�سم المحطةت
8000محطة شط البصرة والشعيبة الغازيتين 1

1700محطة كهرباء النجيبية 2

1000محطة كهرباء الهارثة3

300محطة كهرباء ديزلات القرنة4

3000محطة كهرباء شمال العمارة 5

ملاحظة:
للاطلاع على التفاصيل زوروا موقع وزارة الكهرباء:

أو مراسلتنا على بريد قسم الشؤون التجارية 
12_trad.dept.mgr@moele.gov.iq 

المهند�س 
تح�سين زكي �سالم 
المدير العام وكالة 


